

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 720 OF 2009

RINKU MUKESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH @ BHAVESH P.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that as a decree of divorce has already been passed by the Family Court at Bandra, this transfer petition has become infructuous. The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 720 OF 2009

RINKU MUKESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

:VERSUS:

MUKESH alias BHAVESH P. JAIN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated that as a decree of divorce has already been passed by the Family Court at Bandra, this transfer petition has become infructuous. The transfer

petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;  
July 5, 2010.